## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary A to Original Senate Resolution No. 37 by Senator Gatti

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "Institute" insert "and the Louisiana Tax Institute"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 4, after "Institute" insert "and the Louisiana Tax Institute"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, line 8, after "Institute" insert "and the Louisiana Tax Institute"

## 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, delete lines 11 and 12, and insert:

9 "director of the Louisiana State Law Institute and the board of the Louisiana Tax
10 Institute, and that the Louisiana State Law Institute and the Louisiana Tax Institute
11 report their findings and recommendations to the legislature on or before January
12 31, 2020."

Page 1 of 1 This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Xavier Alexander.